QUOTATION

Rosenbauer South Dakota

IH CV Skid Unit 2Dr 84

OK EH/TT
8/4/2022

31053-55 IH CV Skid Unit 2Dr 84 72722 PROD

Exp. Date:
Quote No:

Job/Order No:

MINI:
BID PREP:

WARRANTY:

ELEC-DC:
CHS MODS:
PLUMBING:

PUMP COMPT:

BODY-MINI:

BODY-CMMN:

ELEC-AC:

EQUIP-SYST:

PAINT:
EQUIP-LSE:

08/19/2022
PART NO

00-00-0100
00-00-1100
00-00-1200
00-00-1300
00-00-1499
00-00-1509
00-00-1519
00-00-1529
00-00-1539
00-00-1549

00-00-1634
00-00-1639
00-00-3220
00-12-1000
01-06-0500
01-07-0060
01-07-1100

01-16-0150
01-19-0250
01-20-1005
01-17-0150
01-17-1050
01-18-0450

05/18/2022
10035-0006
31053-53 OK
C0-00-1000
C0-01-0030
C0-01-1030
C0-50-0010
C0-02-0010
C0-20-5000
C0-26-2250
C0-30-6000
C0-44-0010
C0-60-0010
C0-70-2000
C0-80-2000
C0-90-2000

ROSENBAUER MINI PUMPER
Mini Pumper Bid Prep Forms
Mini Pumper Warranties

Minis - DC Electrical System
Minis - Chassis Modifications
Skid Unit Pump & Plumbing
NO Pump Compt - Mini Open Rear Skid
HLFD/HRFD Mini Pumper

Mini - Common Body Parts
Mini - AC Electrical System
Mini-Equipment Systems
Mini-Paint/Letter/Stripe

Mini - Loose Equipment

S DESCRIPTION QTY
== Mini Pumper Bid Prep Forms - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

ROSENBAUER APPARATUS SOLUTIONS - RAS - 08 APRIL 2022

S BODY DESIGN PRICE ADJUSTMENT
S > Information Request Form (Factory Required)
S > Chassis Information Summary (Factory Required)
Fire Department Name
Overall Height Restriction, NONE
Overall Length Restriction, NONE
Overall Width Restriction, NONE
Wheelbase Restriction, NONE
Angle of Approach, NFPA Minimum, 8 Degrees
Angle of Departure, NFPA Minimum, 8 Degrees

RS\ UL\ U (I (I (S I

NFPA Equipment Allowances
NFPA Initial Attack Equipment Allowance 2000# (Over 20000 GVW)

Contract Change Notice
Financial Stability Specifications
Calculated Center of Gravity
[-- Technical Drawings, Representative Drawings (3-View) (Left/Right/Rear)
Change Orders
== Mini Pumper Warranties - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==
|-- Warranty, Apparatus, Body Warranty, 1 Year
|-- Warranty, Body, Alum, 5 Years
|-- Warranty, Paint, AkzoNobel, 5 Years
-
[E
-

R G\ I (K (UL (I

- Pump Warranty, Darley, 6 Years
- PImbg Warranty, Stainless Steel, 10 Years
- Warranty, Water Tank, UPF

R\ NG (UL (I (.

Page 1
ID
RAS

RAS

RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS

RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS
RAS




08/19/2022
PART NO
01-33-3100
02-90-1900

50-03-1000
50-05-1510

50-12-1200

50-15-1100
50-15-3200
50-15-5600
50-16-1200
50-20-1500
50-20-1120

51-05-1100
51-05-6200
51-05-9000
51-05-6400
51-05-9000

51-20-3500
51-15-1250
54-15-6400
54-15-6500

52-01-1200

52-02-1100

52-08-1009

52-15-1200

53-01-1200
53-02-1200
53-03-0065
53-03-2750
53-04-2750
53-06-3550
53-07-1210

54-02-1400

S
S

DESCRIPTION
|-- Manuals, Body Complete, 1 Set Printed
> Chassis Supl'd By Rosenbauer SD
== Minis - DC Electrical System - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

Elecal, Base, Standard, W/O Load Mgmt
|-- Electrical Jct Box, Weather Resistant

Swtch Panel, Cab Dash

Batteries, With Supl'd Chs
Battery Swich, Mstr Disconnect, Bdybldr Sppld
Battery Chrgr, KUSS, Autocharge 1000 091-215-12
|-- Display, Digital, Sngl Battery Bank, Standard Housing 091-194B-IND
> Shore Power Inlet, KUSS Super Auto-Eject 20A
[-- Shore Power Inlet, Left Front Cab Dr

> Dome Lt, Chassis Supl'd
Lt, Engine Cmpt, 12 Volt LED, w/Switch
[-- Switch on Light Head
Lt, Pump Cmpt, 12 Volt LED With Swich
[-- Switch on Light Head

> |-- FIdIt, Mntg Lctn, Front Of Bdy

> |-- FIdlt, FRC, Evolution LED FCA530-V20, 12V, Tele, SM Push-Up
|-- Scene Lt Swich , Left Scene Lts, Cab Switch Panel
|-- Scene Lt Swich , Right Scene Lts, Cab Switch Panel

Back Up Alarm

Back Up Camera, Install Chassis Supl'd

|-- Hand Lights, NFPA Compliance - Spl'd/Instl'd by DEPT
> Radio Antenna Base, Supply and Install, Ea

Marker Lts, LED, DOT Requirements
License Plate Brkt, Stainless w/ LED Lt, Rr,
Whelen Rr DOT LED Ltng Pkg M6
|-- Tail/Brake Lts, Whelen, LED, M62BTT (Pair)
[-- Turn Signals, Whelen, LED w/ Arrow, M62T (Pair)
|-- Backup Lts, Whelen, LED, M62BU (Pair)
[-- Tail Lt Bezel, 4 Lts, Whin M6 (Pair), ABS Chrome

|-- Ground Lts, Cab, 2 Door, LED Pair

QTY

JEE QL NG UL I Qe §

[ G L (I G

NNNN

JEE QR G UL I QI G
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RAS
RAS
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08/19/2022 Page 3
PART NO S DESCRIPTION QTY ID

54-03-1400
54-03-1600
54-04-1999

54-10-1450
54-11-2100

54-15-1280
54-15-5500
54-15-5600
54-15-5700
54-15-6100
54-15-6700

55-11-1200

56-01-1600
56-02-1600
56-02-1650
56-03-1800

57-02-1900
57-10-0600

58-71-1570
57-20-1200
57-20-1201
58-01-2140
58-46-2000
57-20-1200
57-20-1201
58-01-2140
58-61-2000
57-20-1200
57-20-1201
58-01-2140

58-03-2200
57-20-1100
57-20-1101
58-01-2120

58-26-2400
57-20-1000
57-20-1001
58-36-2400
57-20-1000
57-20-1001

|-- Ground Lts, Mid Bdy, LED, Pair
|-- Ground Lts, Rr Step, LED, Pair
[-- Lt Swich , Ground Lts w/ Park Brake

Step Lt, Rr Tailboard, LED, Ea
Lt Swtch , Step/WIkwy Lts Wired Park Brake Swtch

> |- Scene Lt, Whelen, M6ZC LED, W/Chr. trim ring
|-- Scene Lt Lctn, Left Side Of Bdy
|-- Scene Lt Lctn, Right Side Of Bdy
|-- Scene Lt Lctn, Rr Of Bdy
|-- Scene Lt Swtch , Cab Switch Panel
|-- Scene Lt Swtch , Rr Scene Lts, Auto w/ Reverse

> Dr Open/Hazard Wrn Lt, Flashing Red Lens

Siren, Elect, Whelen 295SLSA1
|-- Spkr, F-S Dynamax, ES100C 100 Watt
|-- Spkr Grille, Stnls Stl, "R"
|-- Spkr Lctn, To Be Determined by Body Mfg

> |-- Lt Bar, Whelen, Justice, LED, 56" JE2NFPA
[-- Lightbar Cntrl, with Master Warning Switch

[-- Wrn Lts, Whelen, Upper Rr (2) M6 LED
- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
- Flange, Chrome, Wrn Lt, Whin, M6, Ea
- Wrn Lts, Whelen, Upper Side Front (2) M6 LED
[-- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
[-- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
[-- Flange, Chrome, Wrn Lt, Whin, M6, Ea
[-- Wrn Lts, Whelen, Upper Side Rr (2) M6 LED
[-- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
[-- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
|-- Flange, Chrome, Wrn Lt, Whin, M6, Ea
CAB WARNING LTS

[-- Wrn Lts, Whelen, Low Frnt, (2) M4 LED
[-- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M4, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
[-- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M4, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
|-- Flange, Chrome, Wrn Lt, Whin, M4, Ea

> [-- Wrn Lts, Whelen, Low Mid Bdy (2) M2 LED, in Rub Rail
[-- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M2, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
[-- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M2, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea

> |[-- Wrn Lts, Whelen, Low Rr Side (2) M2 LED, in Rub Rail
[-- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M2, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea
[-- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M2, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea

—_ —_
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08/19/2022 Page 4
PART NO S DESCRIPTION QTY ID

58-81-2000 |-- Wrn Lts, Whelen, Low Rr (2) M6 LED 1| RAS
57-20-1200 [-- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea 1| RAS
57-20-1201 [-- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M6, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea 1| RAS
58-09-2600 < > Wrn Lts, Whelen, Intrsct (2) M2 LED 1| RAS
57-20-1000 [-- Wrn Lt, Drvr, Whelen, M2, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea 1| RAS
57-20-1001 [-- Wrn Lt, Offcr, Whelen, M2, Red LED, Color Lens, Ea 1| RAS
== Minis - Chassis Modifications - 4082.022 04/08/22 == RAS

10-02-1100 |-- Label, Data, Fluid Levels 1| RAS
10-02-1200 |- Label, Data, Height x Length, Weight 1| RAS
10-02-1300 |-- Label, Data, "No Ride" Rr Step 1| RAS
10-02-2100 |- Label, Indicating Number of Seats 1| RAS
10-02-2500 |-- Label, "Caution: Do Not Wear Helmet While Seated" 1| RAS
10-03-6010 [-- Tow Plates (2), Rr Frame Rail, Under Step 1| RAS
80-43-2400 |-- Painting, Tow Plates, Blk 1| RAS
10-06-1600 > |-~ Tire Pressure Indicator, Sngl Axle, Commercial, RWTG1235 1| RAS
10-07-1300 |-- Exhaust, Extension Under RH, Bdy, Bhnd Rr Whis 1| RAS
10-07-1500 [-- Exhaust Heat Shield, Under Bdy Compts 1| RAS
10-08-2100 |-- Mud Flaps, Rr Whis, Blk, w/ Bdy 1| RAS
== Skid Unit Pump & Plumbing - 4082.022 04/08/22 == RAS

20-00-1600 [-- Auxiliary Pumps - Engine-Driven 1| RAS
20-01-1800 [-- Pump, Darley, Aux, 2-1/2 AGE 24K, Kubota Dsl 1| RAS
21-00-0050 > [-- Indicator Light, Aux Pump Engine Running, Chassis Cab 1| RAS
STAINLESS STEEL PUMP PLUMBING * RAS

21-00-2000 |-- Screens/Anodes, Pump 1| RAS
21-00-3200 |-- Piping, Stnls Stl - Up to 1000 GPM 1| RAS
21-01-0200 > |-- Pump Drain, Master, Manifold, Push Pull Type 1| RAS
21-01-5500 |-- Intk Manifold, Stnls Stl 1| RAS
21-01-6500 |-- Dschg Manifold, Stnls Stl 1| RAS
21-01-7300 |-- Painting, Pump & Piping, Unpainted 1| RAS
21-01-8100 |-- Threads, National Hose (NST) 1| RAS
27-02-1500 > |-- Gauge, Dschg, IC, 2-1/2" (0-400 PSI), WF 1| RAS
20-32-3100 |-- Primer, Hand Pump, Aux Pump 1| RAS
20-32-4400 |-- Fuel System, Plumbed to Chs System, Aux Pump 1| RAS
20-32-5100 |-- Battery, From Chs System, Aux Pump 1| RAS
22-01-1400 |-- Intk, Ungated, 2-1/2"M, Aux Pump, With Cap 1| RAS




08/19/2022 Page 5
PART NO S DESCRIPTION QTY ID

22-50-1400
23-01-1300
23-03-2600
21-01-2500
24-31-2100
24-33-1700
24-33-9600
23-03-2400
21-01-2500
24-02-1200
24-03-1400
23-03-2500
21-01-2500
24-02-1200
24-03-1400

25-25-1800
25-44-1200
25-02-4100
25-20-1200
25-21-1010
25-22-9100
25-23-1000
27-36-1100

26-55-1100
26-55-2400

27-35-1100

30-00-0199
31-04-5100
30-02-2100
30-10-1400
44-06-2500
44-06-4100
31-04-6000

29-10-1000
29-10-5150
29-20-0100
30-01-1000
31-04-2000
31-04-6200
30-02-1140

32-10-0060
32-10-1080
44-40-1100
45-01-1050
55-01-5112

|[-- Tank-To-Pump, Water Tank, 2-1/2", Aux Pump
|-- Tank Fill/Cooling Line, Water Tank, 1-1/2", Aux Pu
|-- Dschg, 1", Alum Hose Reel, Hndl On Vlv, Hosebed
|-- Drain/Bleeder, IC Lift-Up, Mnl 1/4 Turn
|-- Hose Reel, Rwnd Cntrl, Weatherproof Push Button
|-- Hose, Water, 800#, 1-in x 150-ft, Three (3) 50-ft Lengths
|-- Roller, Hose Reel, Captive, Four Sided
[-- Dschg, 2-1/2", Aux Pump, LH, Hndl On VIv
|-- Drain/Bleeder, IC Lift-Up, Mnl 1/4 Turn
|-- Elbow, 2-1/2"F x 2-1/2" NST M, Chrome
|-- Cap, 2-1/2", NST Chrome, Rocker Lug, w/Chain
|-- Dschg, 2-1/2", Aux Pump, RH, Hndl On Viv
|-- Drain/Bleeder, IC Lift-Up, Mnl 1/4 Turn
|-- Elbow, 2-1/2"F x 2-1/2" NST M, Chrome
[-- Cap, 2-1/2", NST Chrome, Rocker Lug, w/Chain

|-- Water Tank, 400 Gal, Mini/Wildland, Poly
[-- Water Tank, Fill Tower, 10" x 10", <500 Gals
Foam System, Around-the-Pump, Scotty, Mnl, Class A
|[-- Foam PImbg, Sngl Class A Tank, 1" Mnl Viv
|-- Foam Tank, Intgrl Poly, 10 Gal, Class A
[-- Foam Tank, No Manufacturer Preference
[-- Foam Tank Drain, 1" Gate Vlv, Under Tank
> |[-- Foam Tank Gauge, FRC TankVision Pro 300, Class A, Pump Panel
#WLA360-A00
== NO Pump Compt - Mini Open Rear Skid - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

Labels, Test Data and Safety Placards
Labels, Innovative Controls Color Coded

> Water Tank Gauge, FRC, TankVision Pro 300, Pump Panel WLA300-A00
== HLFD/HRFD Mini Pumper - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

Raw Material Surcharge - Mini
Bdy Const - Rosenbauer Mini Pumper - 1/8" Frmd Alum - Sngl AxI
|-- Alum Treadplate Compt Floors
> |- Sub Frame, Extrd Alum, SD
[-- WhI Well Panel, Alum T/P, Sngl Axle - Minis /Mini Rescue
|-- Fenderette, Polished Aluminum
SA HLFD/HRFD, 96" OAW, 23" Full Dpth Both Sides

|-- Hosebed, Grating, Extrd Alum, <180" Long
|-- Hosebed, Strge Cpcty
|-- Hosebed Cvr, Sppl'd by Dealer
[-- Bdy, Frmd Mini Pumper/Brush Truck, Overall Width 96"
[-- Bdy, Frmd Alum Mini Pumper - 84" CA
[-- 96" OAW, 23"D Both Sides, Roll Up Drs, HL/HR
|-- Roll-Up Drs - Amdor

[-- Cmpt Height, Mini, 60" High Left
|-- Frnt of Bdy - Full Ht Trans Comp't - Roll Up Door - Natural Finish
|-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea)
|-- Shelving Tracks, (2) Unistrut, Alum
|-- Cmpt LED Lt, Luma Bar, (1) Ea Cmpt

R G\ UL K (UL G R\ (U I (U L (. R G\ UL\ U (U UL (U (UK K U UL (L QI

O) m —m A

[ L I L G N
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55-06-1100
32-10-1330
44-40-1100
45-01-1050
55-01-5112
55-06-1100
32-10-1430
44-40-1100
45-01-1050
55-01-5112
55-06-1100

32-10-0160
32-11-1080
44-40-1100
45-01-1050
55-01-5112
55-06-1100
32-11-1330
44-40-1100
45-01-1050
55-01-5112
55-06-1100
32-11-1430
44-40-1100
45-01-1050
55-01-5112
55-06-1100

32-12-0010
33-60-1130
33-61-1300

34-24-1030

44-01-1200

44-01-1600

44-01-6020

44-01-4000

33-62-4100
33-62-4200

33-70-1200

44-02-1100
44-02-2000

[-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swich, Auto, Ea
|-- Upr Hgh Sde - Sngl Comp't - Roll Up Door - Natural Finish
|-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea)
|-- Shelving Tracks, (2) Unistrut, Alum
|-- Cmpt LED Lt, Luma Bar, (1) Ea Cmpt
[-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swich, Auto, Ea
[-- Bhnd Rr Whis - Full Ht Comp't - Roll Up Door - Natural Finish
|-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea)
|-- Shelving Tracks, (2) Unistrut, Alum
|-- Cmpt LED Lt, Luma Bar, (1) Ea Cmpt
|-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swich, Auto, Ea

RIGHT SIDE COMPARTMENTATION

[-- Cmpt Height, Mini, 60" High Right
|-- Frnt of Bdy - Full Ht Trans Comp't - Roll Up Door - Natural Finish
[-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea)
|-- Shelving Tracks, (2) Unistrut, Alum
|-- Cmpt LED Lt, Luma Bar, (1) Ea Cmpt
|-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swich, Auto, Ea
|-- Upr Hgh Sde - Sgle Comp't - Roll Up Door - Natural Finish
|-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea)
|-- Shelving Tracks, (2) Unistrut, Alum
[-- Cmpt LED Lt, Luma Bar, (1) Ea Cmpt
[-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swich, Auto, Ea
|-- Bhnd Rr Whis - Full Ht Comp't - Roll Up Door - Natural Finish
|-- Vents, Compts, Louvers, Includes Filters (Ea)
|-- Shelving Tracks, (2) Unistrut, Alum
|-- Cmpt LED Lt, Luma Bar, (1) Ea Cmpt
[-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swich, Auto, Ea

Rr Cntr - No Compt
Rr Bdy, Flat Back
[-- Rr Step, Pmpr-Tnkr Bdy, Bolt-On, 12"

Rr Cntr - Open Rr

== Mini - Common Body Parts - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

[-- Bdy Trim, Frnt Bdy, Corner Stone Guards, Brshd S/S
[-- Bdy Trim, Cmpt Frnts, Ht of Side Cmpts, Pntd Finish

|-- Catwalks Top of Side Cmpts, Painted
Rr BODY DESIGN - MINI

|-- Bdy Trim, Entire Rr Bdy, Smooth for Chevron Stripe

|-- Step, Fldg, Rear, Left Hand, Integral LED Lts
|-- Step, Fldg, Rear, Right Hand, Integral LED Lts

|-- Handrails, Rr Step, Vert, 30", Pair

|- Rub Rails, Lwr Bdy, Extrd Alum
|-- Rub Rails, Spacers, Nylon

RN\ \ U U R U (UK (I (L L QL §

R\ \ U\ G U U \J L QU QUK [ QUL U UL (U QI
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44-11-5130
44-10-1100
44-10-6000
44-11-5330
44-07-1200
44-11-5530
44-10-1100
44-10-6000

44-11-5730
44-10-1100
44-10-6000

44-17-0300
44-22-0020
55-01-3000
55-06-1100

44-19-1200
44-22-0020
55-01-3000
55-06-1100

80-22-1502
80-06-1100

Whl Well Prvsns, Ahd of Whis Left Side
<> |- Whl Well Cmpt, Sngl SCBA Tube, Alum Dr, Push Button (lever) Latch
[-- WhI Well Compt, SCBA Compt Straps
< > WhI Well Prvsns, Bhnd Whis Left Side
|-- Fuel Fill Cap, LH WhI Well Panel-Open
Whi Well Prvsns, Ahd of Whis Right Side
<> |-- Whi Well Cmpt, Sngl SCBA Tube, Alum Dr, Push Button (lever) Latch
[-- WhI Well Compt, SCBA Compt Straps

WhI Well Prvsns, Bhnd Whis Right Side
<> |- Whl Well Cmpt, Sngl SCBA Tube, Alum Dr, Push Button (lever) Latch
[-- WhI Well Compt, SCBA Compt Straps

> |- S.O0.R./ Roof Cmpt, Left Side, >8"D x <90"L
|-- Roof Compartment Exterior Finish - Painted Smooth Aluminum
|-- Cmpt Lt, Wall, LED, (1) Ea Cmpt
|[-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swtch, Auto, Ea

> |- S.0.R./ Roof Cmpt, Right Side, >8" D x <90"L
|-- Roof Compartment Exterior Finish - Painted Smooth Aluminum
[-- Cmpt Lt, Wall, LED, (1) Ea Cmpt
|[-- Cmpt Lt, Dr Swtch, Auto, Ea

== Mini - AC Electrical System - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

== Mini-Equipment Systems - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

== Mini-Paint/Letter/Stripe - 4082.022 04/08/22 ==

< Bdy Paint, Mini Pumper/Rescue - Sngl Color
< |-- Apparatus Color

_ a S A AN A A
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80-30-1100 Compt Finish, Spatter Coat, Up to 6 Compts 1| RAS
80-36-1100 Compt Finish, Roof, Natural, 2 Cmpts 1| RAS
80-40-1100 Whls, Alum, By the Chassis Manufacturer 1| RAS
80-42-1500 Bdy Paint, Touch Up, 2 oz. Bttl, One Color 1| RAS
80-43-2996 > |- Blacked Out Items- Line-X/Paint 1| RAS
80-50-1700 Lettering, 4" Mylar Gold Leaf, 50 Letters 1| RAS
80-70-1600 > Stripe, Sngl Reflective, 4", "Z" Design 1| RAS
80-75-1600 |-- Reflective Stripe Material, White 1| RAS
80-72-1100 Stripe, Reflective 3M, Chevron Pattern Entire Rr Red/Yellow 1| RAS
80-72-1799 === NO Rear Roll-Up Door Chevron Striping - Pick to Select === 1| RAS
80-72-2030 < Stripe, Reflective, Cab Door Interiors 1| RAS
80-79-1000 NFPA Standing / Walking Surfaces Yellow Safety Tape (NFPA 15.7.1.6) 1| RAS

== Mini - Loose Equipment - 4082.022 04/08/22 == RAS




